The AE-Piezotron Coupler processes the high frequency output
signals from Kistler Piezotron Acoustic Emission Sensors. Gain,
filters and integration time constant of the built-in RMS convert-
er are designed as plug-in modules. This allows the best possible
adaptation to the particular monitoring function. The 5125B…
is designed for use in industrial applications.
Electronics & Software
Type  5125B…Piezotron® Coupler

with PG7 gland IP65 1
with coupling M13x1 IP65 2
Ordering Key for Optional Filters
Measuring Range 5325A
50 kHz High-pass filter 50
100 kHz High-pass filter 100
200 kHz High-pass filter 200
300 kHz High-pass filter 300
400 kHz High-pass filter 400
500 kHz High-pass filter 500
700 kHz High-pass filter 700
Technical Data
Type  Unit 5125B…
Temperature Range, Operating °C 0 … 60
Vibration (20Hz …2000Hz) gpk 10
Shock (1ms)  g 200
Housing/Base  material Aluminum
Sealing housing/connector type IP65
Weight  grams 270
Connection, input, output   type 8-pin
(Shield, connected on both ends)
Sensor Connection   type PG7/M13x1
AE-Out (Filter)
Frequency Range - 5% (unfiltered) kHz 15 … 1000
Frequency Range - 3dB (unfiltered) kHz 5 … 1700
Accuracy  % 5
Output Range  V 0 … ±5
Output Impedance  Ω 50
Output Current  mA 0 … ±5
Offset (voltage)  mV <±20
 Noise  mVpp <10
AE-Piezotron Sensor
Current for Piezotron (±10%) mA 4,3
Input Voltage  V 0 … 8
 Input Voltage, max  Vpp 1,6
Filter (plug-in)
Filter Characteristic    Butterworth
Slope  dB 40
Bandpass HP  kHz 50
 Bandpass LP  kHz 1000
AE-Out (RMS)
Frequency Range - 3dB  kHz 10 … 1000
Accuracy Crest Factor <2 % 3
Integration time constant (standard) ms 1,2
Output Voltage  V 0 … 5
Output Current  mA 0 … 5
Output Impedance  Ω 10
Offset (max. 30)  mV 10
 Noise  mVpp <10
Limit Switch
OptoCoupler Output
OptoCoupler off max.  V 30
OptoCoupler on max.  mA 7
Delay  s 1,3
 Hysteresis  mV 20
Supply
Supply Voltage  VDC 15 … 36
 Supply Current  mA <70
1 g = 9,80665 m/s2, 1 Inch = 25.4 mm, 1 gram = 0,03527 oz, 1 lbf-in = 0,113 Nm
51
25
B_
00
0-
32
2e
-0
3.
06
Optional Accessories Type
• Filter module set 5330A1
• Filter bridge (no filtering) 5324A0
• AE Sensor 8152B…

© 2006, Kistler Instrument Corporation, 75 John Glenn Dr., Amherst NY 14228
Tel 716-691-5100, Fax 716-691-5226, sales.us@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
Ordering Key for Optional Filters
Measuring Range 5327A
100 kHz Low-pass filter 100
200 kHz Low-pass filter 200
500 kHz Low-pass filter 500
600 kHz Low-pass filter 600
800 kHz Low-pass filter 800
900 kHz Low-pass filter 900
1000 kHz Low-pass filter 1000
Grenzwertschalter
AE-Sensor 8152B...
(masseisoliert)
Verstärkung
Vorverst.
V=10
Verstärker mit einstell-
barer Verstärkung
Hochpass
oder
Tiefpass
Hochpass
oder
Tiefpass
ENGLISH GERMAN
51
25